

ATTENTION:

Information Regarding ParkCare Plus Benefits

The following services must be pre-certified or reimbursement from the Plan may be reduced. Contact RCI at 1-800-647-0638 to obtain pre-certification approval.

The attending Physician does not have to obtain pre-certification from the Plan for prescribing a maternity length of stay that is 48 hours or less for a vaginal delivery or 96 hours or less for a cesarean delivery. However, members are asked to pre-register with Parkview Medical Center prior to delivery.

If you are referring a patient to an Out of Network Provider, you must complete an out-of-network referral form for approval. If services are available by an in-network provider, the members benefit level may be reduced.

Inpatient Admissions

All inpatient admissions - which includes the following:

- Hospital
- Skilled nursing facility
- Rehabilitation facility
- Hospice

Outpatient Services / Procedures

Specific outpatient services / procedures which includes the following:

- Blepharoplasty
- Breast surgery (excluding biopsies, lesions & reconstruction related to breast malignancies)
- CT scans
- MRI, MRA scans
- PET scans
- Sclerotherapy (vein legation/stripping)
- Septoplasty / Rhinoplasty
- Sleep Studies
- Laparoscopic gastric banding
- Bone Density DEXA Scans
- Third OB Ultrasound or any OB ultrasound beyond the third ultrasound

Out of Area Referral Review

All of the above procedures will also require Out of Area Referral review when proposed outside of the Parkview network.

In addition, the following outpatient services require pre-certification for maximum plan benefits:

- Home health and infusion therapy review post inpatient discharge
- Physical therapy
- Occupational therapy
- Speech therapy